

Dear [REDACTED]

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - REQUEST FOR INFORMATION Our Ref: 001215/18

With reference to your e-mail received 05/03/2018 requesting information as reproduced below:

1. What practical procedure/s does your force have in place to ensure the review and or deletion of custody images after 6 years?
2. If there is a procedure in place, how many images have been deleted as the result of a periodic review (rather than following an individual's application for deletion)?
3. How many images on your custody image database are of unconvicted persons?
4. Since February 2017, how much has your force spent on the deletion of custody images of unconvicted people?

I can confirm that Northamptonshire Police holds the information requested as follows:

1. Information about record deletion process can be found on our website at <http://www.northants.police.uk/page/freedom-information>

2 – 4 This information has not been recorded and is not searchable using tools available to us

I trust you find this information to be satisfactory but if you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Northamptonshire Police provides a review and appeals procedure within the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. If you decide to make an appeal and, having followed the full process you are still dissatisfied, you will then have the right to direct your comments to the Information Commissioner who will give due consideration to the matter. See Appendix 'a' attached.

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]
Information Unit Manager
[REDACTED]

Force Headquarters, Wootton Hall, Northampton, NN4 0JQ
If calling from outside Northamptonshire please call 03000 111 222
Northamptonshire Police: Putting Communities First

NORTHAMPTONSHIRE POLICE - Visit us at <http://www.northants.police.uk>

This message may contain privileged and confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, unauthorised use or disclosure may be unlawful. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately.

The information contained in this e-mail, and in your reply, may be subject to disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 or other legislation and confidentiality cannot be guaranteed. Opinions expressed in this email may not be official policy.

Northamptonshire Police monitors Internet and email activity. Help the environment. Only print this email if absolutely necessary.